

WSI Minimum Wage Database

Czech Republic



Minimální mzda

valid from	Euro per month	Euro per hour	Krone (CZK) per month	Krone (CZK) per hour	as of 1.1.	Euro per month	Euro per hour
01.02.1991	79,62	0,43	2.000	10,80	01.02.1991	79,62	0,43
01.01.1992	87,58	0,48	2.200	12,00	1992	87,58	0,48
01.01.1996	99,52	0,54	2.500	13,60	1993	87,58	0,48
01.01.1998	105,49	0,59	2.650	14,80	1994	87,58	0,48
01.01.1999	129,38	0,72	3.250	18,00	1995	87,58	0,48
01.07.1999	143,31	0,80	3.600	20,00	1996	99,52	0,54
01.01.2000	159,24	0,89	4.000	22,30	1997	99,52	0,54
01.07.2000	179,14	1,00	4.500	25,00	1998	105,49	0,59
01.01.2001	199,04	1,19	5.000	30,00	1999	129,38	0,72
01.01.2002	226,91	1,35	5.700	33,90	2000	159,24	0,89
01.01.2003	246,82	1,47	6.200	36,90	2001	199,04	1,19
01.01.2004	266,72	1,58	6.700	39,60	2002	226,91	1,35
01.01.2005	286,03	1,69	7.185	42,50	2003	246,82	1,47
01.01.2006	301,35	1,78	7.570	44,70	2004	266,72	1,58
01.07.2006	316,68	1,91	7.955	48,10	2005	286,03	1,69
01.01.2007	318,47	1,91	8.000	48,10	2006	301,35	1,78
01.08.2013	338,38	2,01	8.500	50,60	2007	318,47	1,91
01.01.2015	366,24	2,19	9.200	55,00	2008	318,47	1,91
01.01.2016	394,11	2,34	9.900	58,70	2009	318,47	1,91
01.01.2017	437,90	2,63	11.000	66,00	2010	318,47	1,91
01.01.2018	485,67	2,91	12.200	73,20	2011	318,47	1,91
01.01.2019	531,45	3,18	13.350	79,80	2012	318,47	1,91
01.01.2020	581,21	3,48	14.600	87,30	2013	318,47	1,91
01.01.2021	605,10	3,60	15.200	90,50	2014	338,38	2,01
01.01.2022	644,90	3,84	16.200	96,40	2015	366,24	2,19
01.01.2023	688,69	4,13	17.300	103,80	2016	394,11	2,34
01.01.2024	752,39	4,48	18.900	112,50	2017	437,90	2,63
01.01.2025	828,03	4,95	20.800	124,40	2018	485,67	2,91
					2019	531,45	3,18
					2020	581,21	3,48
					2021	605,10	3,60
					2022	644,90	3,84
					2023	688,69	4,13
					2024	752,39	4,48
					2025	828,03	4,95

Note: The minimum wage is set per month and per hour.

Source: Ministerstvo práce a sociálních věcí (Ministry of Labour and Social Affairs)

Link: <https://www.mpsv.cz/web/cz/minimalni-mzda>